vicon-security.com
ViconNet Shadow Elite
Recording Servers
Top-of-the-line recording servers (NVRs) with
internal RAID, redundant power supply and remote
management capabilities
Powered by Dell and Intel Technology
Product at a Glance

2U Rack-mount (deep) Up to 384 TB RAID 6 VERA-2DXXXS
5U Rack-mount Up to 1600 TB RAID 6 VERA-5UXXXS
Ordering Information Scheme
  †XXX indicates amount of TB storage.
Model Mounting Type HDD Storage RAID Model Number†
Recording Server preconfigured with
ViconNet VMS system with
internal storage
1U Rack-mount Up to 48TB RAID 5 NERA-1UXXTF
2U Rack-mount Up to 180TB RAID 5-6 NERA-2UXXTF/F/S
Specifications (VICON-CERTIFIED HARDWARE)
*DP/Mini-DP to HDMI adapters are included.
VICONNET SHADOW ELITE RAID NVRS
Dimensional Drawing
Front and Rear Panel Controls and Connectors
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
1.7 in.
21.2 in. 22.1 in.
1.4 in.
23.5 in.
19.0 in.
Each includes a five year NBD onsite KYHD (Keep
Your Hard Drive) warranty with UL/FCC/CE and
other required certifications.
Model Name Storage
Windows 10 Enterprise
NERA-1U11TF-N02 16 TB gross storage (10.8 TB usable storage); RAID
NERA-1U22TF-N00 32 TB gross storage (21.6  TB usable storage); RAID
NERA-1U32TF-N00 48 TB gross storage (32.4 TB usable storage); RAID
NVR and RAID NVR: 1U Rack-Mount Models
USB 2 Micro USB for iDRAC Network Ports Power Cord
Connectors
USB 3  Serial
VGA
iDRAC
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
1.7 in.
21.2 in. 22.1 in.
1.4 in.
23.5 in.
19.0 in.
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
1.7 in.
21.2 in. 22.1 in.
1.4 in.
23.5 in.
19.0 in.
VICONNET SHADOW ELITE RAID NVRS
vicon-security.com
Data Sheet Number: V225-10-01
Vicon Data Sheet Number: 8009-7225-10-01
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Vicon and their logos are registered trademarks of Vicon Industries Inc.
Copyright © 2022 Vicon Industries Inc. All rights reserved.
Intel and Xeon are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Intel Corporation.
Microsoft and Windows are registered
trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.
Dimensional Drawing
Front and Rear Panel Controls and Connectors
Each includes a five year NBD onsite KYHD (Keep
Your Hard Drive) warranty with UL/FCC/CE and
other required certifications.
Model Name Storage
Windows 10 Enterprise
NERA-2U79TF-N02 96 TB gross storage (79.2 TB usable storage)
NERA-2U118F-N02 144 TB gross storage (118.8 TB usable
storage)
NERA-2U158F-N02 192 TB gross storage (158.4 TB usable
storage)